

ADDENDA ET CORRIGENDA

PART I

Page	Line	
XXI	15 from below	<i>Add after bought: The Mongolian r is a true tremulant as in northern Sweden and Scotland.</i>
56	6 » »	<i>For Tebbu read the country of the Tebbu tribe</i>
73	15 » »	<i>For antilope read antelope</i>
75	1 » »	<i>For Tents read Men and Gods</i>
77	18 » »	<i>For cage read shelter</i>
79	19 » »	<i>For 1995 read 1595</i>
84	12 » above	<i>For shyed read shied</i>
88	10 » »	<i>For proceed from read be based on</i>
93	7 » »	<i>Add after Norun-sume: (on YUAN's map called Lao-kuo-sume).</i>
	8 » below	<i>Add after place: about 30 km south of Beli-miao</i>
	5 » »	<i>For Cha-sha-miao² read Chia-she-miao-t'an</i>
		<i>Omit note 2</i>
94	12 » »	<i>For cage read shelter (STEVENSON screen)</i>
124		<i>Add after first paragraph: Before DETTMANN left, he determined the position of our camp XXI to be Lat. 41°10'41" N., Long. 106°20'52".</i>
125	17 » below	<i>For tankas read tangkas</i>
126	13 » above	<i>For San-tao-chiao read San-tao-ho</i>
127	20 » below	<i>For San-tao-chiao read San-tao-ho</i>
	3 » »	<i>For rate of flow read speed</i>
128	16 » above	<i>For San-tao-chiao read San-tao-ho</i>
	17 » below	<i>For San-tao-chiao read San-tao-ho</i>
	Plate 21	<i>For San-tao-chiao read San-tao-ho</i>

Page	Line	
131	10 from below	<i>For colonial produce read tobacco</i>
135	4 » »	<i>For insulation read insolation</i>
136	11 » »	<i>For shyed read shied</i>
147	4 » above	<i>For sleigh- read jingling</i>
177	2 » below	<i>Add after of: present</i>
179	2 » above	<i>» » in »</i>
180	6 » below	<i>For cage read shelter</i>
184	10 » »	<i>For 50 read L</i>
186	11 » above	<i>Add after were: to traverse</i>
	6 » below	<i>Omit thus leaving Ghashun-nor behind us,</i>
195	8 » »	<i>For awhile read a day</i>
201	13 » »	<i>Omit -tray</i>
215	11 » above	<i>For frontier read border</i>
	12 » »	<i>For frontier-guards read border-guards</i>
219	15 » below	<i>For frontier read border</i>
220	10 » »	<i>For frontier read border</i>
221	15 » above	<i>For Turks read Eastern Turks</i>
223	5 » »	<i>For bek read beg</i>
226	9 » below	<i>For telescope read pair of field-glasses</i>
230	8 » above	<i>For aryks read ariqs</i>
237	10 » below	<i>For at Lop-nor and its delta read in the Lop-nor Desert</i>
240	11 » above	<i>For karnis read »cornice» or ledged</i>
242	4 » »	<i>For mountain observatory read high-level station</i>
243	3 » »	<i>For cars read carts</i>
251	17 » below	<i>For fair-sized telescope read good pair of field-glasses</i>
252	17 » »	<i>For a pond read the pond, that is</i>
254	1 » above	<i>For God's read The Holy</i>
258	7 » »	<i>For rate of flow read speed of current</i>
	9 » »	<i>For meters read cubic meters</i>
	11 » »	<i>For rate of flow read speed of current</i>